PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605831

JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
TUAN ANH NGUYEN		03/18/2002		
VALDEMAR PORTN	DEMAR PORTNEY		03/18/2002	
GHOLAM REZA ZA	HOLAM REZA ZADNO-AZIZI		03/18/2002	
ALBERT C TING			03/18/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	VISIOGEN, IN	C.]	
Street Address:		NDREW PLACE		
City:	SANTA ANA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92705 ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (714)2			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 :E DATA (714)/ 714-2 heidi.v	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Type 1 E DATA (714)2 714-2 heidi.v <i>(1 be sent via US M</i>	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Type 1 E DATA (714)2 714-2 heidi.v <i>I be sent via US N</i> e: ABBC	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Type 1 E DATA (714)2 714-2 heidi.v <i>I be sent via US I</i> e: ABBC 1700	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful</i> DTT MEDICAL OPTICAL INC.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Type 1 EDATA (714)/ 714-2 heidi.v <i>I be sent via US I</i> V e: ABBC 1700 SANT	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful</i> DTT MEDICAL OPTICAL INC. E. ST. ANDREW PLACE		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 Type 1 E DATA (714)2 714-2 heidi.v <i>(The sent via US M</i> e: ABBC 1700 SANT T NUMBER:	10877513 247-8679 247-8890 ventura@amo.abbott.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful</i> DTT MEDICAL OPTICAL INC. E. ST. ANDREW PLACE TA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705		

Data	
Dale	

Total Attachments: 3	
source=2013_11_06_VGEN008CPI_ASIG_EXE#page1.tif	
source=2013_11_06_VGEN008CPI_ASIG_EXE#page2.tif	
source=2013_11_06_VGEN008CPI_ASIG_EXE#page3.tif	

Application No.: 10/021,795 Filing Date: December 11, 2001

PATENT Client Code: VGEN.008A Page 1

1920. Del 24

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tuan Anh Nguyen, a United States citizen, residing at 2418 E, Karan Lane, Orange, CA 92869; Valdemar Portney, a United States citizen, residing at 11940 N. Riviera, Tustin, CA 92782; Gholam-Reza Zadno-Azizi, a French citizen, residing at 47066 Palo Amarillo Drive, Fremont, CA 94539; and Albert C. Ting, a United States citizen, fremont, CA 94539; and Albert C. Ting, a United States citizen, residing at 24082 Nuthach Lane, Laguna Niguel, CA 92617-1382, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYDRAULIC CONFIGURATION INTRAOCULAR LENS SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No.: 10/021,795 Filing Date: December 11, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Visiogen, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4 Jenner Street, Suite 180, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters' Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

20 02

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18th day of March,

Tuan Anh Nguyen

STATE OF CAUFORMAS SS.

On 3 - 18 - 02, before me, HUYEN T PHMM, personally appeared Tuan Anh Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 031556 FRAME: 0170

PATENT Application No.: 10/021,795 Client Code: VGEN.008A Filing Date: December 11, 2001 Page 2 WITNESS my band and official seal HUYEN THANH PHAM [SEAL] Comm. # 1291896 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Notary Signature Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb. 21, 2005 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 20. alcensor STATE OF CALIFORMA COUNTY OF ORANGE SS.

On 3 - 18 - 02, before me, HUYFW T PHAM, personally appeared Valdemar Portney personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HUYEN THANH PHAM [SEA Comm. # 1291896 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb. 21, 2005

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of Marel

2003

Gholam-Reza Zadno-Azizi

STATE OF CALIFORNAL COUNTY OF OFANGE SS.

On 2/(-02), before me, 400 + 700 + 700 + 700 + 700 + 700 + 100

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]	Landa and a share a sh	£
1	HUYEN THANH PHAM	ţ,
100	A Land A # 1201006	
() (NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA	Ŋ
S	Orange County	
1	My Comm. Expires Feb. 21, 2005	Į

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 031556 FRAME: 0171 Application No.: 10/021,795 Filing Date: December 11, 2001 PATENT Client Code: VGEN.008A Page 3

4 - N	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \underline{l}	8th day of March,
20 <u>02</u> /		alebt	G stan
		Albert C. Ting	0
OT A TE OE	PALIFORNA		

STATE OF CALIFORNAL SS. COUNTY OF OPANGES SS.

on 3-18-02, before me, 40977, 7477, personally appeared Albert C. Ting personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. HUYEN THANH PHAM Comm. # 1291896 Notary Public - California Orange County My Camm. Expires Feb. 21, 2005 T H:DOCSM/JKMJK-3906.DOC:ip031202

Thamhur	
Notary Signature	$V \sim$

RECORDED: 11/06/2013